# OP \$190.00 7531682

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tales of Wonder, Inc.		06/05/2008	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dynamic Forces, Inc.	
Street Address:	155 Ninth Avenue, Suite B	
City:	Runnemede	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08078	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75316825	SMILEY, THE PSYCHOTIC BUTTON
Registration Number:	2098178	CHASTITY
Registration Number:	3010535	CHAOS! COMICS
Registration Number:	2711196	EVIL ERNIE
Registration Number:	2273369	HAVE A PSYCHOTIC DAY!
Registration Number:	2258197	
Registration Number:	2164387	PURGATORI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)658-5614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-658-9141

Email: crothstein@cblh.com, trademarks@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Lovitz, Esq.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003899 FRAME: 0895

900122261

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14481-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Lovitz	
Signature:	/mll/	
Date:	12/09/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assign1#page1.tif source=Assign1#page2.tif source=Assign1#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003899 FRAME: 0896 4048982901

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tales of Wonder, Inc., a Georgia corporation with an address at 165 Elizabeth Cove, Roswell, GA 30075 ("Assignor"), is the owner of, and uses, the registered and unregistered trademarks and service marks, identified on Exhibit A-1 attached hereto, and filed the trademark application(s) identified on Exhibit A-1 attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Dynamic Forces, Inc., a New Jersey corporation whose address is 155 Ninth Avenue, Suite B., Runnemede, NJ 08078 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks, registrations, and applications; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said marks, registrations and applications, together with the good will associated with the foregoing marks, registrations and applications identified on Exhibit A-1.

This Assignment is expressly made pursuant to that Assignment and Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties (the "Purchase Agreement"), of even date herewith. In the event of a conflict between the terms of this Assignment and the terms of the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern, supersede and prevail.

TALES OF WONDER, INC.

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF Cherakes

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 2008, before me personally came Joseph Hovorka, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is President of Tales of Wonder, Inc., the corporation described in and which removed the above assignment.

Motary Public

My COMM. EXP.

JANUARY 28, 2010

#2890

S. 10 25 . .

# Exhibit A-1

# Trademarks

Mark	US. Registration No.
Design Only: Skull and	2258197
Crossbones	•.
Archdukes of Hell	None
Asteroth	None
Autopsy	None
Bad Girls	None
Diabolica	None
Bad Kitty	None
Bedlam	None
Brinke of Eternity	None
Chastity	2098178
Counter Strike	None
Chaos! Comics	3010535
Chaos. Comico	(Assignment from Adam J.
•	Goldfine to Tales of Wonder,
•	Inc., recorded with PTO on
	5/29/07)
Cremator	None
Demonslayer	None
Dead Ones	None
Detonator	None
Evil Emie	2711196
Lil Evil	None
The Omen: The Chosen	None
Victoria Noble	None
Jade	None
The Undead	None
Smiley (the Psychotic Button)	Serial No. 75316825
	(application in suspension)
Infinity Comics	None
Ghouls	None
Green Energy Arcane	None
The Haunted	None
Have a Psychotic Day!	2273369
Homicide: Dead King-Burnt	None
Kabala	None
Kali	None
Lady Demon	None
Lady Doctor's Sword	None

#2890

many effect and the	
Lucifer	None
Lynch Mob	None
The Lost (Chaos)	None
Marion	None
Mary Young	None .
Methics	None
Monster Matinee	None
The Nexus of All Things	None
Nightmare Theatre	None
Pagan	None
Pandemonium	None
Leonard Price	None
Purgatori	2164387
Rack & Pain: Killers	None
General Ramsey	None
General Ramsey's Armor	None
Vandala	None
Voodoo Child	None
Sage aka Legend of the Sage	None
Suspira	None
Stiletto	None

#2890

**RECORDED: 12/09/2008** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003899 FRAME: 0899